
 

 

April 13-15 , 2015 

CREDIT UNION PARTICIPANT ROSTER 

 

 

John Barton, SVP Lending 
Schools First Federal Credit Union 
jbarton@schoolsfirstfcu.org 
714-466-8108 

Ken Elkins, SVP Lending 
Allegacy Federal Credit Union 
kelkins@allegacyfcu.org 
336-774-4137 

Mary Conrady, VP 
Citizens Equity First Credit Union (CEFCU) 
mconrady@cefcu.com 
309-633-2585 

David Flood, Director Consumer Lending 
Spokane Teachers Credit Union 
davidf@stcu.org 
509-326-1954 
 

Greg Cook, VP Principal Consumer Lending  
Officer 
Georgia’s Own Credit Union 
gecook@georgiasown.org 
404-874-0777 
 

Jeff Hudson, VP Retail Lending 
Redwood Credit Union 
jhudson@redwoodcu.org 
707-576-5338 
 

Alan Davis, VP Lending 
Commonwealth Credit Union 
adavis@cwcu.org 
502-564-4775 ext. 5401 
 

Matt Jernigan, VP Operations 
Ascend Federal Credit Union 
mjernigan@ascendfcu.org 
931-454-1149 
 

Don DiMatteo, Managing Director of 
Member Experience 
State Department Federal Credit Union 
ddimatteo@sdfcu.org 
703-739-3091 

Paula Kenny, VP Central Branches Lending 
America First Federal Credit Union 
pkenny@americafirst.com 
801-827-8171 
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Kevin Kesecker, Chief Lending Officer 
State Employees Credit Union of Maryland, Inc. 
kevin.kesecker@secumd.com 
410-487-7328 
 
 
Susan Longley, VP Consumer Lending & Account 
Services 
American Airlines Federal Credit Union 
susan.longley@aacreditunion.org 
817-952-4800 
 
Eileen Marciano, Director Retail Lending 
State Employees Federal Credit Union (SEFCU) 
emarcian@sefcu.com 
518-464-5233 
 
Troy Martens, VP Lending 
Truliant Federal Credit Union 
martenst@truliantfcu.org 
336-293-2019 
 
Scott McCaw, EVP/COO 
American Heritage Federal Credit Union 
smccaw@amhfcu.org 
215-969-2917 
 
Bobby Michael, President/CEO 
Army Aviation Center Federal Credit Union 
bmichael@aacfcu.com 
334-598-4411 ext. 1318 
 
Gerry Morrow, Chief Lending Officer 
Navy Army Community Credit Union 
gmorrow@navyarmyccu.com 
361-985-7300 ext. 1158 
 

Sandi Papenfuhs, VP Consumer Lending 
First Technology Federal Credit Union 
sandi.papenfuhs@firsttechfed.com 
503-672-2589 
 
 
Art Perez, VP Lending 
GECU 
art.perez@gecu-ep.org 
915-774-6830 
 
 
Tim Sciborski, SVP Lending 
Community First Credit Union 
tim.sciborski@communityfirstcu.org 
920-830-7253 
 
Ron Senci, SVP Sales and Lending 
Eli Lily Federal Credit Union 
rsenci@elfcu.org 
317-524-5177 
 
Fawn Terwilliger, VP Lending 
Service Credit Union 
fterwilliger@servicecu.org 
603-422-7802 
 
Joel Tiede, VP Branch Operations 
Indiana Members Credit Union 
jtiede@imcu.com 
317-554-8145 
 
Mel Valenzuela, SVP/CLO 
Keesler Federal Credit Union 
mel.valenzuela@kfcu.org 
228-385-5516 
 

Casey Munn, VP Lending 
Sharonview Federal Credit Union 
casey.munn@sharonview.org 
704-969-6718 
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CUNA MUTUAL GROUP PARTICIPANTS 

  
Mike Defnet 
SVP, Sales and Marketing 
800-356-2644 ext. 6656357 
mike.defnet@cunamutual.com 
 
Brian Flynn 
Vice President, National Accounts 
800-356-2644 ext. 6658692 
brian.flynn@cunamutual.com 
 
Mel Gillen 
Director, Sales Planning 
800-356-2644 ext. 6657133 
mel.gillen@cunamutual.com 
 

Ben Klepzig 
Senior Manager-Marketing 
800-356-2644 ext. 6657103 
ben.klepzig@cunamutual.com 
 
Patrick McElhenie 
Director, Product Management 
800-356-2644 ext. 6657488 
patrick.mcelhenie@cunamutual.com 
 
Rich Trace 
Director, Product Management 
800-356-2644 ext. 6656618 
rich.trace@cunamutual.com 
 

Susan Hochsprung  
VP Sales Specialists 
800-356-2644 ext. 6655736 
susan.hochsprung@cunamutual.com 
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